Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

FARARARRZD

~ =

HAR
Cst1
CS1
CS1

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

November 25. 2019

CAMERON, STEVEN
FOWLER, WILLIAM
HERRON, JAMES
VILLELA, MAXIMILIANO
SIMMONS, WILLIE
CORDOVA, JOSUE
CARRILO, NATHAN

JOHNSON, MATTHEW
ROYBALL, RICHARD

BENITEZ, JOSE
SHORT, ALFRED
CORREA, MOSES
PRICE, RON
BREAN, RYAN

ADCH#

056789
191473
298621
209437
328957
330768
333100
223577
337217
151124
097405
264351
073464
159917

LAVOR, CHRISTOPHEF 108936

RANGEL, HECTOR
MORENO, GILBERT
SANTANA, ARTURO
WRIGHT, MATTHEW
ESCALANTE, ALEX
TATRO, MICHAEL H.

251341
64447

043200
172064
185713
322061
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November 26, 2019 ADC#
TROSTLE, DAVID 105419
HAYNES, MARK 100521
MATTHEWS, MICHAEL 025788
ROSEMAN, DAVID 316523
HORSLEY, DAVID 254628
SOSA-VALENZUELA, MA 315599
PHATT, TULLIE 91205
STEVENS, AARON 249585
CONN, NICHOLAS 111130
WHITE, DESHAWN 296207
ANCHONDO, FRANCISCC 266575
GLOVER, DOUGLAS 333314
ESPINOZA, SERGIO 316947
ENOS, ARNOLD 211125
PORTER, KENNETH 328949
CRAGO, RICHARD 149293
BELL, NATHAN 244553
ROMERO, RAYMOND 156789
GRIFFITH, ISHMEAL 213234
BEJAR, FEDERICO 165299
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November 27, 2019

JOHNSON, JAMES
ALFORD, GEREMY
FROST, CARTER
TAPIA, NICOLAS

STAPLETON, DUNTREY

OCHOA, MANUEL
ADAMS, ANTWON
YOUNG, BILLY
BOSTICK, SCOTT
MARVIN, DARRELL
CHANEY, PAUL
BODINE, BENJAMIN
GIBSON, TOMMY

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time E i

Dated November 21, 2019

Signed:

range t|

ADC#

154361
336405
331083
241055
291250
310781
282396
217734
188981
236514
283272
269757
83668
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Probable Cause

Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase I
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Deatt

Special Order by
Court
Modification

Pardon

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission




