Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG <u>TYPE</u>	November 25. 2019	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	November 26, 2019	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	November 27, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>November 28, 2019</u>	ADC#
PA	CAMERON, STEVEN	056789	PB	TROSTLE, DAVID	105419	R	JOHNSON, JAMES	154361		AGENCY CLOSED IN	
R	FOWLER, WILLIAM	191473	PA	HAYNES, MARK	100521	\mathbf{R}	ALFORD, GEREMY	336405		OBSERVANCE OF	
R	HERRON, JAMES	298621	PA	MATTHEWS, MICHAEL	025788	R	FROST, CARTER	331083		THANKSGIVING	
R	VILLELA, MAXIMILIANO	209437	R	ROSEMAN, DAVID	316523	R	TAPIA, NICOLAS	241055			
R	SIMMONS, WILLIE	328957	R	HORSLEY, DAVID	254628	R	STAPLETON, DUNTREY	291250			
R	CORDOVA, JOSUE	330768	R	SOSA-VALENZUELA, MA	A 315599	R	OCHOA, MANUEL	310781			
R	CARRILO, NATHAN	333100	R	PHATT, TULLIE	91205	R	ADAMS, ANTWON	282396			
R	JOHNSON, MATTHEW	223577	R	STEVENS, AARON	249585	R	YOUNG, BILLY	217734			
R	ROYBALL, RICHARD	337217	R	CONN, NICHOLAS	111130	R	BOSTICK, SCOTT	188981			
R	BENITEZ, JOSE	151124	R	WHITE, DESHAWN	296207	R	MARVIN, DARRELL	236514			
R	SHORT, ALFRED	097405	R	ANCHONDO, FRANCISC	C 266575	R	CHANEY, PAUL	283272			
R	CORREA, MOSES	264351	R	GLOVER, DOUGLAS	333314	R	BODINE, BENJAMIN	269757			
R	PRICE, RON	073464	R	ESPINOZA, SERGIO	316947	R	GIBSON, TOMMY	83668			
R	BREAN, RYAN	159917	R	ENOS, ARNOLD	211125						
R	LAVOR, CHRISTOPHE		R	PORTER, KENNETH	328949						
R	RANGEL, HECTOR	251341	R	CRAGO, RICHARD	149293						
R	MORENO, GILBERT	64447	R	BELL, NATHAN	244553						
HAR	SANTANA, ARTURO	043200	R	ROMERO, RAYMOND	156789						
CS1	WRIGHT, MATTHEW	172064	R	GRIFFITH, ISHMEAL	213234						
CS1	ESCALANTE, ALEX	185713	R	BEJAR, FEDERICO	165299						
CS1	TATRO, MICHAEL H.	322061									

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to agrange the accommodation.

Dated November 21, 2019

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

LEGEND					
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by				
	Court				
M	Modification				
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				